

Program Management Office 4350 Northern Pike Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146

August 26, 2009

WCAP-16308-NP-A, Revision 0 Project Number 694

OG-09-324

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject:

PWR Owners Group Submittal of WCAP-16308-NP-A, Revision 0, "Pressurized Water Reactor Owners Group 10 CFR 50.69 Pilot Program — Categorization Process — Wolf Creek Generating Station," August 2009 (PA-SEE-0027)

Reference:

(1) NRC Letter dated March 26, 2009 from Thomas B. Blount to B. Bradley, "Final Safety Evaluation for Nuclear Energy Institute (NEI) Topical Report (TR) WCAP-16308-NP, Revision 0, "Pressurized Water Reactor Owners Group [(PWROG)] 10 CFR [Title 10 of the Code of Federal Regulations] 50.69 Pilot Program – Categorization Process – Wolf Creek Generating Station (TAC NO. MD 4229)"

The Pressurized Water Reactor Owners Group (PWROG) transmits herewith four (4) copies of topical report WCAP-16308-NP-A, Revision 0 entitled "Pressurized Water Reactor Owners Group 10 CFR 50.69 Pilot Program – Categorization Process – Wolf Creek Generating Station" dated August 2009. As requested by the above referenced NRC letter, this approved version, Revision 0, incorporates the above referenced NRC letter, the final Safety Evaluation, and historical review information, including NRC Requests for Additional Information (RAIs) and RAI responses.

The PWROG requests that TAC No. MD4229 be closed because this transmittal concludes all review activities associated with the enclosed topical report.

Correspondence with respect to the copyright aspects of the information listed above should be addressed to Mr. J. A. Gresham, Manager, Regulatory Compliance and Plant Licensing, Westinghouse Electric Company, 4350 Northern Pike, Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146.

DOF 8 NRR Correspondence related to this transmittal of WCAP-16308-NP-A, Revision 0 should be addressed to:

Mr. Anthony Nowinowski
Manger, PWR Owners Group Project Management Office
Westinghouse Electric Company
Mail Stop ECE 5-16
P.O. Box 355
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230-0355

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (254) 897-5851 or Mr. Anthony Nowinowski of the PWR Owners Group Program Management Office at (412) 374-6855.

If you require further information, please contact Mr. Kenneth Nemit in the PWR Owners Group Program Management Office at (412) 374-6388.

Regalds,

Dennis Buschbaum, Chairman

PWR Owners Group

Enclosure

cc:

PWROG Management Committee PWROG Steering Committee PWROG Licensing Subcommittee PWROG SEE Subcommittee PWROG Project Management Office H. Cruz, USNRC J. A. Gresham, Westinghouse M. A. Lucci, Westinghouse R. J. Lutz, Westinghouse J. L. Steiner, Westinghouse